## **TOWN OF HIGHLAND**

3333 RIDGE ROAD • HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322
REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
HIGHLAND MAIN STREET BUREAU
PLENARY MEETING

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF CANCELATION AND RESCHEDULING

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2022

To: Area Media and Public

RE: NOTICE OF <u>CANCELATION THE NOVEMBER 9<sup>TH</sup></u> PUBLIC MEETING AND <u>RESCHEDULING TO NOVEMBER 16<sup>TH</sup></u> PUBLIC MEETING, OF THE TOWN OF HIGHLAND - MAIN STREET BUREAU

PLEASE LET THIS SERVE AS NOTICE THAT THE TOWN OF HIGHLAND – MAIN STREET BUREAU HAS CANCELLED ITS REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2022, AND IN ADDITION, HAS RESCHEDULED ITS REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING TO WEDNESDAY, NOVEBER 16<sup>TH</sup>, 2022, BEGINNING AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE REGULAR LOCATION, HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 3333 RIDGE ROAD, HIGHLAND, INDIANA, 46322-2089.

TOWN OF HIGHLAND

BY: MARIA BECERRA

DIRECTOR - REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

CC: TOWN COUNCIL

MARK HERAK

JOHN REED

REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

TOWN HALL POSTINGS